Annette Island School District

Student & Facility Fee Structure 2025-2026



Student Fees

Student Technology Fee (Secondary Schools)

\$50/student* \$150 max per family These fees go towards replacing and repairing student technology.

Student Activity Fee (Secondary Schools) Part-Time CLMS & MHS Students:

\$300 per student*, per activity**
\$600 max per family

Fees will be posted to PowerSchool. Payments can be made through an online portal or to the District Office.

Waivers

Fee waivers may be considered for student fees for families with financial hardship upon submission of a waiver application and supporting documentation.

*Any MHS student enrolled less than full time will be assessed a prorated fee based upon their enrollment percentage and/or use of district-owned technology.

**Basketball, Cheer, Cross Country, DDF, <mark>Music,</mark> NYO, <mark>Pep Band, Pep Club,</mark> Student Government, Volleyball, Wrestling

Community Facility Rental Fees

Metlakatla High School - Gym & Commons

\$25 per hour (3 hours or less) \$200 (3 + hours)

Richard Johnson Elementary - Gym

\$10 per hour (3 hours or less) \$50 (3 + hours)

Users will create an account through EventHQ in order to request the use of a facility. Payment can be made through an online portal or to the District Office.

What is the purpose of these fees?

Student fees will help offset the high costs of district-provided student technology and student activity travel. The facility fees will help offset the cost of custodians, heat, and electricity, and other factors for community-run events hosted in our schools.

T'oyaxsut 'nüüsm for your continued support of Annette Island School District!